those disclosed in the annual financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2020.

Where a cash flow hedge qualifies for hedge accounting, the effective portion of gains or losses on
remeasuring the fair value of the hedging instrument are recognized directly in other comprehensive
income until such time as the hedged item affects profit or loss, then the gains or losses are transferred to
the income statement. Gains or losses on any portion of the hedge determined to be ineffective are
recognised immediately in the income statement.

The fair value of the CCS recognised in the statement of comprehensive income for for 4Q2021 and YTD
4Q2021 were a loss of RM35,000 (4Q2020: gain of RM43.0 million) and a gain of RM33.4 million (YTD
4Q2020: gain of RM9.2 million) respectively. The net cummulative fair value gain of the new CCS from
February 2021 of RM9.0 million was reflected as a derivative asset on the balance sheet as at 30 June
2021.

31

B18. Disclosure of Gains/Losses Arising from Fair Value Changes of Financial Liabilities

B19. Change of Financial Year End

B20. Comparatives

As Previously
Stated Reclassification Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

At 30 June 2020
Current liabilities - borrowings 3,245,418   (1,600,000)   1,645,418
Non-current liabilities - borrowings 200,000   1,600,000   1,800,000

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Cumulative quarter ended 30 June 2020
Drawdown of revolving loan 18,410,000   (18,310,000)   100,000
Repayment of revolving loan (18,310,000)   18,310,000   -

Part A - Explanatory Note A16

At 30 June 2020
Short term borrowings - revolving loan (RM) 1,600,000   (1,600,000)   -
Long term borrowings - revolving loan (RM)   -   1,600,000   1,600,000

B21. Directors' Declaration

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
Sunway REIT Management Sdn. Bhd.
(As Manager for Sunway Real Estate Investment Trust)

Tan Kim Aun
Lee Chun Shian
Company Secretaries

Bandar Sunway
Date: 30 August 2021

In line with the change of FYE, the next annual report of Sunway REIT will be issued by February 2022,